
HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  106 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:20 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  2   69708 BE 111814218 10.51410 1348.7520    1 
   2 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  4   76174 BE 114296417 10.57080 1333.2672    2 
   3 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  1   78604 BE 103935521 10.59372 1318.4166    3 
   4 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   9  7   70747 BE 118182218 10.53561 1311.7085    4 
   5 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 10   71944 BE 100204520 10.55042 1306.4100    5 
   6 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   6  4   73451 BE 103716819 10.56390 1296.5755    6 
   7 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 27       2 BE 100205920 10.55342 1294.6554    7 
   8 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  1       2 BE 111816618 10.53520 1294.0842    8 
   9 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27  2       3 BE 115360916 10.55402 1292.3298    9 
   9 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 14       4 BE 115730019 10.55402 1292.3298    9 
  11 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M  3  2   70303 BE 103119221 10.54300 1289.9633   11 
  12 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  4       3 BE 103727019 10.54030 1289.6947   12 
  13 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  2       2 BE 114261817 10.59120 1286.7230   13 
  14 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 21       5 BE 103750119 10.55582 1285.4029   14 
  15 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 26       6 BE 103752719 10.56072 1281.9672   15 
  16 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 11       7 BE 103754119 10.56082 1281.5866   16 
  17 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27  8       8 BE 509937419 10.56332 1272.1443   17 
  18 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 23       9 BE 103754019 10.56392 1269.8988   18 
  19 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE  2  2   59585 00 104732621 10.46560 1269.5668   19 
  20 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 15      10 BE 100200420 10.56402 1269.5253   20 
  21 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 13      11 BE 114244417 10.56522 1265.0607   21 
  22 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  2       2 BE 103935421 11.02082 1265.0180   22 
  23 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  6   85427 BE 100241220 11.08052 1254.6803   23 
  24 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  3       4 BE 100232020 10.55370 1253.3653   24 
  25 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L  4  3   77809 BE 111852518 11.02090 1251.9549   25 
  26 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   3  3   70732 BE 101575220 10.56310 1251.5246   26 
  27 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   9  4       2 BE 104026121 10.56391 1248.8070   27 
  28 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   9  8       3 BE 104027421 10.57061 1238.9656   28 
  29 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  3       3 BE 103947121 11.03312 1237.4685   29 
  30 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L  4  2       2 BE 103780319 11.03030 1234.0841   30 
  31 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 12      12 BE 115729019 10.58312 1229.3917   31 
  32 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 24      13 BE 115727819 10.58332 1228.6918   32 
  33 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  1       2 BE 115350916 11.09472 1224.1164   33 
  34 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27  9      14 BE 103752819 10.58512 1222.4286   34 
  35 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 22      15 BE 103753019 10.59092 1216.2290   35 
  36 137739-96 VERCALSTEREN PASCAL   HEMPTIN  3  1   85288 BE 115238817 11.10370 1207.7602   36 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  345 JEUNES           Amateurs:26 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18 18   59585 00 101277322 10.41230 1439.8308    1 
   2 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18  8       2 00 101254822 10.41250 1438.6720    2 
   3 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18 10       3 00 101277022 10.41310 1435.2067    3 
   4 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18 14       4 00 101255022 10.43190 1375.5675    4 
   5 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 18   75610 BE 101062122 10.55130 1369.3329    5 
   6 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  1   70389 BE 101442122 10.53050 1326.0094    6 
   7 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 13       2 BE 101065322 10.57190 1319.1625    7 
   8 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  1   90491 BE 101666722 11.08540 1313.3672    8 
   9 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  5   70303 BE 101426322 10.53450 1307.9628    9 
  10 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  6       2 BE 101426822 10.53470 1307.1522   10 
  11 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  4       2 BE 101448322 10.54060 1301.0906   11 
  12 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  6   77809 BE 101480422 10.59540 1298.9816   12 
  13 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  5   70680 BE 101471322 10.54250 1298.8668   13 
  14 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  2       2 BE 101470922 10.54360 1294.5055   14 
  15 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  8       3 BE 101429622 10.54330 1288.7809   15 
  16 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  2       4 BE 101427022 10.54360 1287.6007   16 
  17 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  2   69708 BE 101462222 10.54310 1278.6548   17 
  18 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  1       2 BE 101461422 10.54340 1277.4832   18 
  19 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  1       3 BE 101470322 10.55290 1273.8961   19 
  20 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  5       3 BE 101460922 10.54440 1273.5932   20 
  21 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18  5       5 00 101276422 10.47020 1266.8675   21 
  22 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  9       3 BE 101061922 10.59410 1266.8528   22 
  23 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  3       2 BE 101480522 11.01280 1265.8731   23 
  24 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  3   76371 BE 101726722 11.00199 1265.8526   24 
  25 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  4       3 BE 101479022 11.01470 1259.3849   25 
  26 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  3       4 BE 101061222 11.00050 1258.4189   26 
  27 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  5       4 BE 101478222 11.01580 1255.6590   27 
  28 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  8       5 BE 101061022 11.00180 1253.8972   28 



  29 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  9       3 BE 101445422 10.56140 1251.7309   29 
  30 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 17       4 BE 101443022 10.56160 1250.9893   30 
  31 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 32       6 BE 101065022 11.00320 1249.0639   31 
  32 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  3       4 BE 101465422 10.55490 1248.8743   32 
  33 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  3   83329 BE 100178922 11.07160 1238.7859   33 
  34 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12 11       2 BE 100176222 11.07170 1238.4791   34 
  35 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  8       5 BE 101479622 11.03030 1234.0841   35 
  36 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  3       5 BE 101427722 10.57120 1229.0734   36 
  37 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  4       4 BE 101476822 10.57340 1227.7939   37 
  38 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15 11   76294 BE 114311222 11.03090 1208.1394   38 
  39 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  2       5 BE 101444222 10.58390 1200.1535   39 
  40 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  7       3 BE 100179922 11.10040 1189.2816   40 
  41 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  7       6 BE 101446622 10.59510 1176.0902   41 
  42 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22  1   85867 BE 105605422 11.13041 1175.1602   42 
  43 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22  8       2 BE 105608822 11.13151 1172.2191   43 
  44 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22  4       3 BE 105605522 11.13181 1171.4195   44 
  45 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  6       5 BE 101462922 10.59310 1171.2349   45 
  46 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  8       2 BE 101695622 11.05169 1169.8690   46 
  47 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10 10       6 BE 101479722 11.06500 1164.2244   47 
  48 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  9       7 BE 101480022 11.06530 1163.3541   48 
  49 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 28       7 BE 101060222 11.05200 1157.2959   49 
  50 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 20       7 BE 101443722 11.01140 1149.5210   50 
  51 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  11  9   73451 BE 101402722 11.04120 1144.0966   51 
  52 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  1       6 BE 101426222 11.01310 1142.8285   52 
  53 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  6  3   76174 BE 101489022 11.07240 1130.1780   53 
  54 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  1       4 BE 100176522 11.13490 1128.8643   54 
  55 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22 11       4 00 105604622 11.16051 1128.5667   55 
  56 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22 13       5 00 105604722 11.16061 1128.3196   56 
  57 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22 12       6 00 105604922 11.16131 1126.5925   57 
  58 103584-85 PARMENTIER JULES      JAUCHE   8  3   88124 00 105678522 11.19020 1115.0232   58 
  59 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  9       7 BE 101427522 11.03100 1112.9763   59 
  60 103584-85 PARMENTIER JULES      JAUCHE   8  4       2 00 105678622 11.19130 1112.4427   60 
  61 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21  2   82084 BE 101728022 11.13570 1109.9932   61 
  62 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  4       5 BE 100179022 11.15290 1103.9391   62 
  63 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21  1       2 BE 101723622 11.14410 1099.0940   63 
  64 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 27       8 BE 101065122 11.09060 1094.2113   64 
  65 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 23       9 BE 101061722 11.09150 1091.8412   65 
  66 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   3  1   70732 BE 111086322 11.05010 1087.9057   66 
  67 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  6  1       2 BE 101483222 11.10390 1078.1883   67 
  68 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  2       3 BE 101695322 11.12199 1055.8446   68 
  69 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22  5       7 BE 105609122 11.21261 1054.4238   69 
  70 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  7      10 BE 101062722 11.11430 1054.2877   70 
  71 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL 15  1   85427 BE 101431422 11.21112 1052.2294   71 
  72 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15 13       2 BE 101128622 11.13150 1041.5563   72 
  73 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18 15       6 00 101278022 10.57180 1039.8778   73 
  74 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21 15       3 BE 101723122 11.19010 1038.8188   74 
  75 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15  8       3 BE 101128522 11.13320 1037.5431   75 
  76 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 12       8 BE 101447622 11.08290 1027.8267   76 
  77 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  3       2 BE 101674522 11.28550 1017.7057   77 
  78 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 10       9 BE 101445922 11.09130 1016.9372   78 
  79 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  6       3 BE 101672622 11.29000 1016.7528   79 
  80 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  4       4 BE 101674122 11.29040 1015.9918   80 
  81 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  8       5 BE 101670922 11.29090 1015.0421   81 
  82 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22 16       8 00 105606722 11.25101 1008.2034   82 
  83 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  2      11 BE 101062822 11.16290  988.5814   83 
  84 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  11  3       2 BE 101402522 11.14310  985.6989   84 
  85 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  11  5       3 BE 101402122 11.15090  977.3919   85 
  86 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 18      10 BE 101446922 11.12080  975.8179   86 
  87 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 14      11 BE 101443622 11.12170  973.7929   87 
  88 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 15      12 BE 101065422 11.18260  964.0034   88 
  89 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  7       4 BE 101727222 11.19279  961.0646   89 
  90 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  1       5 BE 101727122 11.19289  960.8631   90 
  91 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13  5   78244 BE 114227022 11.21320  959.6566   91 
  92 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  9       6 BE 101692322 11.19359  959.4548   92 
  93 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21 13       4 BE 101719322 11.25490  956.5042   93 
  94 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13  8       2 BE 114226922 11.21550  955.1658   94 
  95 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13 12       3 BE 114225922 11.21570  954.7773   95 
  96 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  7       8 BE 101479422 11.21340  953.9313   96 
  97 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13  7       4 BE 114223922 11.22040  953.4200   97 
  98 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15  7       4 BE 101130022 11.20040  952.8809   98 
  99 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 16      12 BE 101443222 11.13570  951.8458   99 
 100 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  8      13 BE 101446422 11.14240  946.0887  100 
 101 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15 10       5 BE 101067722 11.20460  944.6224  101 
 102 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  5      13 BE 101061522 11.20060  943.9451  102 
 103 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  4      14 BE 101061622 11.20100  943.1601  103 
 104 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  2       6 BE 101671222 11.36050  941.7971  104 
 105 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   3  2       2 BE 111087622 11.15290  937.0545  105 
 106 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 31      15 BE 101066022 11.22120  919.8297  106 
 107 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15  2       6 BE 101096722 11.23350  912.7896  107 
 108 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15 14       7 BE 101128822 11.23370  912.4258  108 



 109 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 10      16 BE 101062622 11.23210  907.1386  109 
 110 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 26      17 BE 101063122 11.23240  906.5947  110 
 111 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 24      18 BE 101060122 11.23390  903.8852  111 
 112 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 20      19 BE 101065722 11.23410  903.5252  112 
 113 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18  9       7 00 101255822 11.06390  893.9985  113 
 114 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 12      20 BE 101063322 11.25160  886.7475  114 
 115 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13  2       5 BE 101103922 11.28220  885.4470  115 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  37 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:15 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  1   78604 BE 103935521 10.59372 1318.4166    1 
   2 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M  2  2   70303 BE 103119221 10.54300 1289.9633    2 
   3 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE  2  2   59585 00 104732621 10.46560 1269.5668    3 
   4 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  2       2 BE 103935421 11.02082 1265.0180    4 
   5 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   4  2   70747 BE 104026121 10.56391 1248.8070    5 
   6 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   4  3       2 BE 104027421 10.57061 1238.9656    6 
   7 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  3       3 BE 103947121 11.03312 1237.4685    7 
   8 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   4  4   73451 BE 103110521 11.04090 1144.9883    8 
   9 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   4  1       2 BE 103111321 11.04240 1140.5435    9 
  10 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   4  3       3 BE 103112321 11.04530 1132.0473   10 
  11 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU   2  2   75610 BE 104017021 11.09110 1092.8933   11 
  12 160930-07 ROBAT MATHIS          HANRET   3  3   82818 BE 115660121 11.18534 1049.7908   12 
  13 147701-67 LACANNE LEON          HANNUT   2  2   93759 BE 103278121 11.33200 1004.5607   13 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE                       Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  9 VIEUX+YEARLS       Amateurs:3 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 147701-67 LACANNE LEON          HANNUT   4  3   93759 BE 611767319 11.21220 1152.3023    1 
   2 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  2  2   90491 BE 100483920 11.22020 1103.1004    2 
   3 160930-07 ROBAT MATHIS          HANRET   3  3   82818 BE 115660121 11.18534 1049.7908    3 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE                       Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  64 JEUNES            Amateurs:5 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  1   90491 BE 101666722 11.08540 1313.3672    1 
   2 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  3   76371 BE 101726722 11.00199 1265.8526    2 
   3 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  8       2 BE 101695622 11.05169 1169.8690    3 
   4 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21  2   82084 BE 101728022 11.13570 1109.9932    4 
   5 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21  1       2 BE 101723622 11.14410 1099.0940    5 
   6 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  2       3 BE 101695322 11.12199 1055.8446    6 
   7 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21 15       3 BE 101723122 11.19010 1038.8188    7 
   8 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  3       2 BE 101674522 11.28550 1017.7057    8 
   9 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  6       3 BE 101672622 11.29000 1016.7528    9 
  10 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  4       4 BE 101674122 11.29040 1015.9918   10 
  11 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  8       5 BE 101670922 11.29090 1015.0421   11 
  12 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  7       4 BE 101727222 11.19279  961.0646   12 
  13 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  1       5 BE 101727122 11.19289  960.8631   13 
  14 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  9       6 BE 101692322 11.19359  959.4548   14 
  15 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21 13       4 BE 101719322 11.25490  956.5042   15 
  16 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  2       6 BE 101671222 11.36050  941.7971   16 
  17 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 21  3       5 BE 101719122 11.37440  839.8772   17 
  18 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  5       7 BE 101672022 12.03220 12.0245,2   18 
  19 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  8  7       8 BE 101673522 12.11240 12.1047,2   19 
  20 160930-07 ROBAT MATHIS          HANRET  18 15   82818 BE 114691922 12.01513 12.1049,9   20 
  21 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11 11       7 BE 101694922 11.55279 12.1230,1   21 
  22 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 11  5       8 BE 101727722 12.10119 12.2714,1   22 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE                       Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  6 YEARLINGS          Amateurs:3 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 160930-07 ROBAT MATHIS          HANRET   3  3   82818 BE 115660121 11.18534 1049.7908    1 
   2 147701-67 LACANNE LEON          HANNUT   2  2   93759 BE 103278121 11.33200 1004.5607    2 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  72 VIEUX+YEARLS      Amateurs:10 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  2   69708 BE 111814218 10.51410 1348.7520    1 
   2 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  4   76174 BE 114296417 10.57080 1333.2672    2 
   3 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  1   78604 BE 103935521 10.59372 1318.4166    3 
   4 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 10   71944 BE 100204520 10.55042 1306.4100    4 
   5 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   6  4   73451 BE 103716819 10.56390 1296.5755    5 
   6 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 27       2 BE 100205920 10.55342 1294.6554    6 
   7 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  1       2 BE 111816618 10.53520 1294.0842    7 
   8 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27  2       3 BE 115360916 10.55402 1292.3298    8 
   8 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 14       4 BE 115730019 10.55402 1292.3298    8 
  10 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M  3  2   70303 BE 103119221 10.54300 1289.9633   10 
  11 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  4       3 BE 103727019 10.54030 1289.6947   11 
  12 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  2       2 BE 114261817 10.59120 1286.7230   12 
  13 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 21       5 BE 103750119 10.55582 1285.4029   13 
  14 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 26       6 BE 103752719 10.56072 1281.9672   14 
  15 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 11       7 BE 103754119 10.56082 1281.5866   15 
  16 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27  8       8 BE 509937419 10.56332 1272.1443   16 
  17 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 23       9 BE 103754019 10.56392 1269.8988   17 
  18 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 15      10 BE 100200420 10.56402 1269.5253   18 
  19 152702-24 BRIDOUX MARCEL        VEDRIN  27 13      11 BE 114244417 10.56522 1265.0607   19 
  20 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  2       2 BE 103935421 11.02082 1265.0180   20 
  21 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  6   85427 BE 100241220 11.08052 1254.6803   21 
  22 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  3       4 BE 100232020 10.55370 1253.3653   22 
  23 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L  4  3   77809 BE 111852518 11.02090 1251.9549   23 
  24 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  3       3 BE 103947121 11.03312 1237.4685   24 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  159 JEUNES           Amateurs:12 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  1   70389 BE 101442122 10.53050 1326.0094    1 
   2 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  5   70303 BE 101426322 10.53450 1307.9628    2 
   3 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  6       2 BE 101426822 10.53470 1307.1522    3 
   4 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  4       2 BE 101448322 10.54060 1301.0906    4 
   5 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  6   77809 BE 101480422 10.59540 1298.9816    5 
   6 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  5   70680 BE 101471322 10.54250 1298.8668    6 
   7 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  2       2 BE 101470922 10.54360 1294.5055    7 
   8 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  8       3 BE 101429622 10.54330 1288.7809    8 
   9 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  2       4 BE 101427022 10.54360 1287.6007    9 
  10 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  2   69708 BE 101462222 10.54310 1278.6548   10 
  11 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  1       2 BE 101461422 10.54340 1277.4832   11 
  12 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  1       3 BE 101470322 10.55290 1273.8961   12 
  13 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  5       3 BE 101460922 10.54440 1273.5932   13 
  14 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  3       2 BE 101480522 11.01280 1265.8731   14 
  15 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  4       3 BE 101479022 11.01470 1259.3849   15 
  16 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  5       4 BE 101478222 11.01580 1255.6590   16 
  17 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  9       3 BE 101445422 10.56140 1251.7309   17 
  18 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 17       4 BE 101443022 10.56160 1250.9893   18 
  19 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  3       4 BE 101465422 10.55490 1248.8743   19 
  20 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  3   83329 BE 100178922 11.07160 1238.7859   20 
  21 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12 11       2 BE 100176222 11.07170 1238.4791   21 
  22 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  8       5 BE 101479622 11.03030 1234.0841   22 
  23 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  3       5 BE 101427722 10.57120 1229.0734   23 
  24 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  4       4 BE 101476822 10.57340 1227.7939   24 
  25 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  2       5 BE 101444222 10.58390 1200.1535   25 
  26 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  7       3 BE 100179922 11.10040 1189.2816   26 
  27 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  7       6 BE 101446622 10.59510 1176.0902   27 
  28 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    6  6       5 BE 101462922 10.59310 1171.2349   28 
  29 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10 10       6 BE 101479722 11.06500 1164.2244   29 
  30 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  9       7 BE 101480022 11.06530 1163.3541   30 
  31 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 20       7 BE 101443722 11.01140 1149.5210   31 
  32 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  11  9   73451 BE 101402722 11.04120 1144.0966   32 
  33 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  1       6 BE 101426222 11.01310 1142.8285   33 
  34 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  6  3   76174 BE 101489022 11.07240 1130.1780   34 
  35 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  1       4 BE 100176522 11.13490 1128.8643   35 



  36 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 16  9       7 BE 101427522 11.03100 1112.9763   36 
  37 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  4       5 BE 100179022 11.15290 1103.9391   37 
  38 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  6  1       2 BE 101483222 11.10390 1078.1883   38 
  39 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL 15  1   85427 BE 101431422 11.21112 1052.2294   39 
  40 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 12       8 BE 101447622 11.08290 1027.8267   40 
  41 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 10       9 BE 101445922 11.09130 1016.9372   41 
  42 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  11  3       2 BE 101402522 11.14310  985.6989   42 
  43 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  11  5       3 BE 101402122 11.15090  977.3919   43 
  44 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 18      10 BE 101446922 11.12080  975.8179   44 
  45 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 14      11 BE 101443622 11.12170  973.7929   45 
  46 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  7       8 BE 101479422 11.21340  953.9313   46 
  47 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32 16      12 BE 101443222 11.13570  951.8458   47 
  48 308421-58 GUIMAN NICOLAE        BOUGE   32  8      13 BE 101446422 11.14240  946.0887   48 
  49 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  11 11       4 BE 101402922 11.25310  858.9086   49 
  50 217770-05 FRANCOIS SEBASTIEN    PONTILL 12  5       6 BE 100187422 11.44410 11.5301,3   50 
  51 137739-96 VERCALSTEREN PASCAL   HEMPTIN  4  1   85288 BE 101437022 11.49310 11.5524,4   51 
  52 309213-74 TOLBECQ MAXIME        BOUGE    6  3       5 BE 101475222 11.33060 11.5715,0   52 
  53 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  11  1       5 BE 101466422 11.39530 12.0034,2   53 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  21 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:7 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  1   78604 BE 103935521 10.59372 1318.4166    1 
   2 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M  2  2   70303 BE 103119221 10.54300 1289.9633    2 
   3 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  2       2 BE 103935421 11.02082 1265.0180    3 
   4 303257-35 ANGLICUS SEBASTIEN    TILLIER  6  3       3 BE 103947121 11.03312 1237.4685    4 
   5 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   4  4   73451 BE 103110521 11.04090 1144.9883    5 
   6 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   4  1       2 BE 103111321 11.04240 1140.5435    6 
   7 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   4  3       3 BE 103112321 11.04530 1132.0473    7 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  25 VIEUX+YEARLS      Amateurs:7 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   9  7   70747 BE 118182218 10.53561 1311.7085    1 
   2 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE  2  2   59585 00 104732621 10.46560 1269.5668    2 
   3 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   3  3   70732 BE 101575220 10.56310 1251.5246    3 
   4 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   9  4       2 BE 104026121 10.56391 1248.8070    4 
   5 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   9  8       3 BE 104027421 10.57061 1238.9656    5 
   6 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU   5  1   75610 BE 116086217 11.03390 1187.9026    6 
   7 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU   5  5       2 BE 104017021 11.09110 1092.8933    7 
   8 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   3  2       2 BE 101574320 11.04570 1089.0223    8 
   9 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   9  6       4 BE 101572520 11.11461  985.7690    9 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  122 JEUNES           Amateurs:9 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18 18   59585 00 101277322 10.41230 1439.8308    1 
   2 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18  8       2 00 101254822 10.41250 1438.6720    2 
   3 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18 10       3 00 101277022 10.41310 1435.2067    3 
   4 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18 14       4 00 101255022 10.43190 1375.5675    4 
   5 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 18   75610 BE 101062122 10.55130 1369.3329    5 
   6 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 13       2 BE 101065322 10.57190 1319.1625    6 
   7 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18  5       5 00 101276422 10.47020 1266.8675    7 
   8 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  9       3 BE 101061922 10.59410 1266.8528    8 
   9 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  3       4 BE 101061222 11.00050 1258.4189    9 
  10 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  8       5 BE 101061022 11.00180 1253.8972   10 
  11 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 32       6 BE 101065022 11.00320 1249.0639   11 
  12 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15 11   76294 BE 114311222 11.03090 1208.1394   12 
  13 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22  1   85867 BE 105605422 11.13041 1175.1602   13 
  14 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22  8       2 BE 105608822 11.13151 1172.2191   14 
  15 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22  4       3 BE 105605522 11.13181 1171.4195   15 
  16 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 28       7 BE 101060222 11.05200 1157.2959   16 
  17 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22 11       4 00 105604622 11.16051 1128.5667   17 
  18 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22 13       5 00 105604722 11.16061 1128.3196   18 
  19 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22 12       6 00 105604922 11.16131 1126.5925   19 



  20 103584-85 PARMENTIER JULES      JAUCHE   8  3   88124 00 105678522 11.19020 1115.0232   20 
  21 103584-85 PARMENTIER JULES      JAUCHE   8  4       2 00 105678622 11.19130 1112.4427   21 
  22 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 27       8 BE 101065122 11.09060 1094.2113   22 
  23 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 23       9 BE 101061722 11.09150 1091.8412   23 
  24 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   3  1   70732 BE 111086322 11.05010 1087.9057   24 
  25 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22  5       7 BE 105609122 11.21261 1054.4238   25 
  26 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  7      10 BE 101062722 11.11430 1054.2877   26 
  27 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15 13       2 BE 101128622 11.13150 1041.5563   27 
  28 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 18 15       6 00 101278022 10.57180 1039.8778   28 
  29 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15  8       3 BE 101128522 11.13320 1037.5431   29 
  30 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI 22 16       8 00 105606722 11.25101 1008.2034   30 
  31 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  2      11 BE 101062822 11.16290  988.5814   31 
  32 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35 15      12 BE 101065422 11.18260  964.0034   32 
  33 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13  5   78244 BE 114227022 11.21320  959.6566   33 
  34 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13  8       2 BE 114226922 11.21550  955.1658   34 
  35 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13 12       3 BE 114225922 11.21570  954.7773   35 
  36 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE- 13  7       4 BE 114223922 11.22040  953.4200   36 
  37 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15  7       4 BE 101130022 11.20040  952.8809   37 
  38 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 15 10       5 BE 101067722 11.20460  944.6224   38 
  39 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  5      13 BE 101061522 11.20060  943.9451   39 
  40 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  35  4      14 BE 101061622 11.20100  943.1601   40 
  41 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES   3  2       2 BE 111087622 11.15290  937.0545   41 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            03-09-22  10 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:5 LACHER:10.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE  2  2   59585 00 104732621 10.46560 1269.5668    1 
   2 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   4  2   70747 BE 104026121 10.56391 1248.8070    2 
   3 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   4  3       2 BE 104027421 10.57061 1238.9656    3 
   4 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU   2  2   75610 BE 104017021 11.09110 1092.8933    4 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


